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25/185 Tracy Hourigan T/A Tree Tops R 17/06/2025 an existing roofed structure in the play area and Planning Permission to 
operate an outdoor preschool service in the existing roof structure and all 
associated works
Old Pallas,
Pallasgreen,
Co. Limerick.

25/188 Grace Daly P 18/06/2025 construction of a new single storey wheelchair accessible extension to existing 
dwelling house and all ancillary site works 
Hillview,
Cloverfield,
Dromkeen, Co. Limerick.

25/193 Shared Access Ltd. P 17/06/2025 the erection of a 24m monopole structure on concrete base to support 9no. 
telecommunications antenna together with the installation of 1no. 0.6. dish, 
remote radio units and associated fencing, cabling, compound area, ground 
based equipment cabinets and all associated site works
Railway House
Kilknockan
Adare, Co. Limerick

25/194 The Estate of the late Dermot Coffey P 17/06/2025 1 no. two storey 3 bedroom detached dwelling house with off street car 
parking, connection to main sewer and associated site works
Oakwood,
Singland,
Limerick.
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25/60545 Michael Coffey P 17/06/2025 a change of use of existing commercial store to 3 bedroomed residential 
accommodation over 2 floors. Installation of mansard windows to the front 
upper floor and windows to the lower front floor. The planning application 
may be inspected or purchased at  a fee not exceeding the reasonable cost of 
making a copy, at the offices of the planning authority during its public 
opening hours
13/14 Cashels lane,
Thomondgate,
Limerick.

25/60557 Irene O'Connor P 18/06/2025 a slatted unit for cattle and all ancillary concrete work
Ballyregan,
Crecora,
Co. Limerick.

TIME: 3:44:41 PM PAGE : 2

INVALID APPLICATIONS FROM 16/06/2025 To 22/06/2025

LIMERICK CITY AND COUNTY COUNCIL
P L A N N I N G  A P P L I C A T I O N S 

The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection
Acts 1988 - 2018 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

Date: 24/06/2025



FILE
NUMBER

APPLICANTS NAME APP.
TYPE

DATE
INVALID

DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION

25/60562 Deep Pacific Limited P 17/06/2025  (i) amalgamation of 2 no. existing commercial units, comprising permitted 
retail and amusement hall uses, into one unit; (ii) partial change of use of the 
ground floor unit from retail use to a  Sliotar Museum; (iii) continued use of 
the first and second floor for ancillary office uses; (iv) provision of a single 
storey extension to the rear of the building to accommodate an entertainment 
venue and amusement hall; (v) construction of  new enclosed staircase to the 
rear of the property connecting ground and first floors; (vi) modifications to 
shopfront and provision of signage across the shopfront façade; (vii) provision 
of a temporary construction access to rear of property onto Market Place;  
and (viii) all associated site works
157 & 158 Maiden Street
Newcastle West
Co Limerick

25/60575 ACM Community Development Society Ltd P 19/06/2025 erection of roof mounted solar PV panels to the rear of the building and all 
associated site works.  Shannon House is on the NIAH (National Inventory of 
Architectural Heritage) Schedule, Ref No: 21807012 and a Protected Structure 
RPS Reg No: 1088.
Shannon House
Main Street
Castleconnell, Co. Limerick

25/60579 Gerard Keating Kearney P 20/06/2025 construction of a new dwelling house , wastewater treatment unit and 
polishing filter, vehicular entrance and all associated site works
KIlcolman West
Rathkeale
Co.Limerick
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25/60580 ACM Community Development Society Ltd P 20/06/2025 erection of roof mounted solar PV panels to the rear extension of the building 
and all associated site works.  14-15 Castle Street are Protected Structures RPS 
Reg No’s: 1097 and 1098
Community Childcare Facility
14-15 Castle Steet
Castleconnell, Co. Limerick

25/60581 Robert & Ellen Holmes P 20/06/2025 construction of a silage slab and an agricultural shed comprising of a straw-
bedded area and a slatted slurry storage tank and all associated site works
Killeenavera
Dromkeen
Co. Limerick

25/60585 Peter Ryan P 20/06/2025 the extension of the Public House to include a function area and an outside 
covered smoking area, toilets, a storage area, and all ancillary works at the 
Railway Bar
Main Street
Bruree
Co. Limerick

25/60587 Phyllis Franklin P 20/06/2025 Permission is sought for the demolition of an existing block-built shed (4m) to 
the rear of the property and the construction of a single-story, one-bedroom 
dwelling (4m) with frontage onto Fatima Avenue, together with all associated 
site works at St. Catherine’s, Ballysimon Road, Limerick.
St. Catherines
Ballysimon Road
Limerick
V94VYW5
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